

Client Information

AG80140529-1 计划日期:

公司 Company : _____
电话 / 传真 Tel/Fax : _____
Email : _____

Production Detail

© 年生产 3 亿支注射针，输液针：300 Million production volume per year (


计划内容为公司间机密文件； Following Information are Confidential

钢针长度为 42mm 计算、为每天 24 小时计算 3 亿支产量， Plan For Non-Stop 24/7 Working Shift

Production Machinery

产品名称 Product	序号 No.	规格型号 Type	单位 Unit	数量 Quantity	单价 Price (\$)	总价 Total (\$)	图 Photo	技术参数 Technical Specification
高精度针管制管机 Automatic Tube Welding Equipment Автоматическая Сварка Труб	1	ACG-20	台 Set	1				Automatic Tube Welding Equipment Model ACG-20 Power 8kw Range φ4.0mm Working efficiency 6-10m/min Argon Consumption 0.3bottle/hour Machine Size 6100*880*1100mm
针管减壁机 Automatic Tube Extruding Equipment Автоматические Пробити Пресс	2	AJG-II	台 Set	3				Automatic Tube Extruding Equipment Model AJG-II Power 5kw Water Consumption 2L/hour Work Efficiency 6-20m/min Range φ1.6-φ4mm Machine Size 3000*1600*1200mm
回火设备 Annealing Equipment Отжиг	3		台 Set	1				Automatic Tube Annealing Equipment Model ACR-6 Power 48kw Water Consumption 15 m ³ /hour Work Efficiency 6-20m/min Range φ1.6-φ2.05mm Machine Size 28000*4200*1500mm
自动针管连续拉拔机 Automatic Tube Drawing Equipment Волочение Труб	4	ACL-I	台 Set	4				Automatic Tube Drawing Equipment Model ACL-5 Power 10.5kw Air Consumption 1L/hour Work Efficiency 20-80m/min Range φ0.3-φ1.2mm Machine Size 6100*1220*2100mm
自动针管双头调直机 Automatic Tube Straightening Equipment Выпрямление Труб	5	ACT-I	台 Set	5				Automatic Tube Straightening Equipment Model ACT-III Power 2.0kw Range φ0.3-φ2.0mm Cutting length 2000MM/1000MM Working efficiency 12-20m/min Air Consumption 0.005m ³ /hour Machine Size 4100*620*1100mm
管束包膜机 Automatic Tube Shrinking Equipment Сжимание Труб	6	ACB-I	台 Set	1				Automatic Tube Shrinking Equipment Model ACB-I Power 5.0kw Steam Heater Power 3.0kw Working efficiency 50-100kg/hour Machine Size 2500*600*1000mm
自动针管切割机 Automatic Tube Cutting Equipment резка труб	7	ACQ-22-I	台 Set	8				Automatic Tube Cutting Equipment Model ACQ-22 Power 1.5kw Range φ0.3-φ3.4mm Length 10-120mm Work efficiency 40-90seconds /circle Machine Size 3000*1000*1200mm
自动针管切边刷洗机 Automatic DE-burring Equipment удаление заусенцев	8	ACS-I	台 Set	2				Automatic DE-burring Equipment Model ACDX-II Power 2.5kw Air pressure 0.6-0.8Mpa Needle Length 15*150mm Tooling Size 240*240mm Machine Size 2500*1500*1820mm
丸磨机 шлифовальный станок	9	ACPW-1	台 Set	4				
针管震动筛选机 вибростанок	10	ACSX-II	台 Set	2				

自动高压清洗机 High Pressure Cleaning Equipment Очистка Высоким Давлением	11	ACGY-II	台 Set	2			<table border="1"> <tr><th colspan="2">High Pressure Cleaning Equipment</th></tr> <tr><td>Model</td><td>ACGY-II</td></tr> <tr><td>Power</td><td>25KW</td></tr> <tr><td>Max length</td><td>170mm</td></tr> <tr><td>Conveying speed</td><td>10-80m/min</td></tr> <tr><td>Max cleaning pressure</td><td>70MP/cm²</td></tr> <tr><td>Machine Size</td><td>3300*1450*2200mm</td></tr> </table>	High Pressure Cleaning Equipment		Model	ACGY-II	Power	25KW	Max length	170mm	Conveying speed	10-80m/min	Max cleaning pressure	70MP/cm ²	Machine Size	3300*1450*2200mm																																																	
High Pressure Cleaning Equipment																																																																						
Model	ACGY-II																																																																					
Power	25KW																																																																					
Max length	170mm																																																																					
Conveying speed	10-80m/min																																																																					
Max cleaning pressure	70MP/cm ²																																																																					
Machine Size	3300*1450*2200mm																																																																					
超声波清洗机 Ultra-sonic Cleaning Equipment Ультразвуковая чистка	12	ACSB-I	台 Set	3			<table border="1"> <tr><td>Power Input</td><td>220V 50HZ</td></tr> <tr><td>Power Output</td><td>1KW</td></tr> <tr><td>Frequency</td><td>28K/40K</td></tr> <tr><td>Size</td><td>730*650*680(mm)</td></tr> <tr><td>Cleaning Sink</td><td>500*450*400(mm)</td></tr> <tr><td>Heater Input</td><td>220V 50HZ</td></tr> <tr><td>Heater Output</td><td>4KW</td></tr> <tr><td>Working Temp</td><td>40-80C°</td></tr> </table>	Power Input	220V 50HZ	Power Output	1KW	Frequency	28K/40K	Size	730*650*680(mm)	Cleaning Sink	500*450*400(mm)	Heater Input	220V 50HZ	Heater Output	4KW	Working Temp	40-80C°																																															
Power Input	220V 50HZ																																																																					
Power Output	1KW																																																																					
Frequency	28K/40K																																																																					
Size	730*650*680(mm)																																																																					
Cleaning Sink	500*450*400(mm)																																																																					
Heater Input	220V 50HZ																																																																					
Heater Output	4KW																																																																					
Working Temp	40-80C°																																																																					
自动粘针机 Automatic needle sticking machine игла спливание машина	13	ACZ-II	台 Set	2			<table border="1"> <tr><th colspan="2">技术参数 Technical parameters</th></tr> <tr><td>额定功率 Rated power</td><td>W 120</td></tr> <tr><td>工作规格范围 Working specification</td><td>mm 0.50-1.20</td></tr> <tr><td>包材工作效率 Work efficiency</td><td>On/min 50-200</td></tr> <tr><td>气缸用气量 Cylinder consumption</td><td>M³/hour 0.01</td></tr> <tr><td>整机尺寸 Machine size(L x W x H)</td><td>mm 1500 x 700 x 1200</td></tr> <tr><td>整机重量 Weight</td><td>kg 120</td></tr> </table>	技术参数 Technical parameters		额定功率 Rated power	W 120	工作规格范围 Working specification	mm 0.50-1.20	包材工作效率 Work efficiency	On/min 50-200	气缸用气量 Cylinder consumption	M ³ /hour 0.01	整机尺寸 Machine size(L x W x H)	mm 1500 x 700 x 1200	整机重量 Weight	kg 120																																																	
技术参数 Technical parameters																																																																						
额定功率 Rated power	W 120																																																																					
工作规格范围 Working specification	mm 0.50-1.20																																																																					
包材工作效率 Work efficiency	On/min 50-200																																																																					
气缸用气量 Cylinder consumption	M ³ /hour 0.01																																																																					
整机尺寸 Machine size(L x W x H)	mm 1500 x 700 x 1200																																																																					
整机重量 Weight	kg 120																																																																					
装针机 Иглы Загрузка машина Needle machine	14	ACZX-II	台 Set	2																																																																		
自动针头研磨机 Automatic Grinding Equipment Заточный станок	15	ACM-I	台 Set	4			<table border="1"> <tr><td>型号 Size</td><td>规格 Code</td><td>规格 Type</td></tr> <tr><td>磨针长度 Range</td><td>mm</td><td>12</td></tr> <tr><td>针头直径范围 Needle Range</td><td>mm</td><td>0.50-1.20</td></tr> <tr><td>针管长度范围 Tube Range Length</td><td>mm</td><td>100</td></tr> <tr><td>针管直径范围 Needle Tube</td><td>mm</td><td>0.80-1.00</td></tr> <tr><td>磨针速度范围 Grinding speed</td><td>mm</td><td>120</td></tr> <tr><td>工作温度范围 Working temperature</td><td>mm</td><td>20-30</td></tr> <tr><td>工作电压范围 Working voltage</td><td>mm</td><td>220V</td></tr> <tr><td>工作功率范围 Working power</td><td>mm</td><td>0.5-1.0</td></tr> <tr><td>工作噪音范围 Working noise</td><td>mm</td><td>60-70</td></tr> <tr><td>工作重量范围 Working weight</td><td>mm</td><td>100</td></tr> <tr><td>工作尺寸范围 Working size</td><td>mm</td><td>1500*700*1200</td></tr> <tr><td>工作材料范围 Working material</td><td>mm</td><td>316L</td></tr> <tr><td>工作精度范围 Working accuracy</td><td>mm</td><td>0.01</td></tr> <tr><td>工作寿命范围 Working life</td><td>mm</td><td>10000</td></tr> <tr><td>工作安全范围 Working safety</td><td>mm</td><td>2</td></tr> <tr><td>工作认证范围 Working certification</td><td>mm</td><td>CE</td></tr> <tr><td>工作保修范围 Working warranty</td><td>mm</td><td>12months</td></tr> <tr><td>工作售后服务范围 Working after-sales service</td><td>mm</td><td>24hours</td></tr> <tr><td>工作培训范围 Working training</td><td>mm</td><td>10000+</td></tr> <tr><td>工作运输范围 Working transport</td><td>mm</td><td>10000+</td></tr> </table>	型号 Size	规格 Code	规格 Type	磨针长度 Range	mm	12	针头直径范围 Needle Range	mm	0.50-1.20	针管长度范围 Tube Range Length	mm	100	针管直径范围 Needle Tube	mm	0.80-1.00	磨针速度范围 Grinding speed	mm	120	工作温度范围 Working temperature	mm	20-30	工作电压范围 Working voltage	mm	220V	工作功率范围 Working power	mm	0.5-1.0	工作噪音范围 Working noise	mm	60-70	工作重量范围 Working weight	mm	100	工作尺寸范围 Working size	mm	1500*700*1200	工作材料范围 Working material	mm	316L	工作精度范围 Working accuracy	mm	0.01	工作寿命范围 Working life	mm	10000	工作安全范围 Working safety	mm	2	工作认证范围 Working certification	mm	CE	工作保修范围 Working warranty	mm	12months	工作售后服务范围 Working after-sales service	mm	24hours	工作培训范围 Working training	mm	10000+	工作运输范围 Working transport	mm	10000+
型号 Size	规格 Code	规格 Type																																																																				
磨针长度 Range	mm	12																																																																				
针头直径范围 Needle Range	mm	0.50-1.20																																																																				
针管长度范围 Tube Range Length	mm	100																																																																				
针管直径范围 Needle Tube	mm	0.80-1.00																																																																				
磨针速度范围 Grinding speed	mm	120																																																																				
工作温度范围 Working temperature	mm	20-30																																																																				
工作电压范围 Working voltage	mm	220V																																																																				
工作功率范围 Working power	mm	0.5-1.0																																																																				
工作噪音范围 Working noise	mm	60-70																																																																				
工作重量范围 Working weight	mm	100																																																																				
工作尺寸范围 Working size	mm	1500*700*1200																																																																				
工作材料范围 Working material	mm	316L																																																																				
工作精度范围 Working accuracy	mm	0.01																																																																				
工作寿命范围 Working life	mm	10000																																																																				
工作安全范围 Working safety	mm	2																																																																				
工作认证范围 Working certification	mm	CE																																																																				
工作保修范围 Working warranty	mm	12months																																																																				
工作售后服务范围 Working after-sales service	mm	24hours																																																																				
工作培训范围 Working training	mm	10000+																																																																				
工作运输范围 Working transport	mm	10000+																																																																				
自动喷砂机 Automatic sand blasting machine Пескоструйный станок	16	ACQS-II	台 Set	1																																																																		
针管离心脱水机 Automatic Centrifuge Equipment Центрифуга	17	ACLX-I	台 Set	4			<table border="1"> <tr><th colspan="2">Automatic Centrifuge Equipment</th></tr> <tr><td>Model</td><td>ACLX-I</td></tr> <tr><td>Power</td><td>1.5kw</td></tr> <tr><td>Range</td><td>14-33Gage</td></tr> <tr><td>Working Time</td><td>999seconds</td></tr> <tr><td>Work efficiency</td><td>700circle/min</td></tr> <tr><td>Machine Size</td><td>1055*750*1360mm</td></tr> </table>	Automatic Centrifuge Equipment		Model	ACLX-I	Power	1.5kw	Range	14-33Gage	Working Time	999seconds	Work efficiency	700circle/min	Machine Size	1055*750*1360mm																																																	
Automatic Centrifuge Equipment																																																																						
Model	ACLX-I																																																																					
Power	1.5kw																																																																					
Range	14-33Gage																																																																					
Working Time	999seconds																																																																					
Work efficiency	700circle/min																																																																					
Machine Size	1055*750*1360mm																																																																					
自动针管电解机 Automatic Electrolysis Equipment Электролиз	18	ACD-II	台 Set	2			<table border="1"> <tr><th colspan="2">Automatic Electrolysis Equipment</th></tr> <tr><td>Model</td><td>ACD-II</td></tr> <tr><td>Power</td><td>10kw</td></tr> <tr><td>Heater Power</td><td>2kw</td></tr> <tr><td>Electrolyze Power</td><td>8kw</td></tr> <tr><td>Air Consumption</td><td>0.02m³/hour</td></tr> <tr><td>Machine Size</td><td>2200*1000*2000mm</td></tr> </table>	Automatic Electrolysis Equipment		Model	ACD-II	Power	10kw	Heater Power	2kw	Electrolyze Power	8kw	Air Consumption	0.02m ³ /hour	Machine Size	2200*1000*2000mm																																																	
Automatic Electrolysis Equipment																																																																						
Model	ACD-II																																																																					
Power	10kw																																																																					
Heater Power	2kw																																																																					
Electrolyze Power	8kw																																																																					
Air Consumption	0.02m ³ /hour																																																																					
Machine Size	2200*1000*2000mm																																																																					
自动超声波清洗机 Automatic Ultrasonic Cleaning Equipment Ультразвуковая очистка	19	ACSB-II	台 Set	2			<table border="1"> <tr><th colspan="2">Ultrasonic Cleaning Equipment</th></tr> <tr><td>Model</td><td>ACSB-II</td></tr> <tr><td>Power</td><td>15kw</td></tr> <tr><td>Ultrasonic Power</td><td>3*1240w</td></tr> <tr><td>Cleaning Circle</td><td>5-25min/circle</td></tr> <tr><td>Air Consumption</td><td>0.4m³/hour</td></tr> <tr><td>Machine Size</td><td>5310*1800*2100mm</td></tr> </table>	Ultrasonic Cleaning Equipment		Model	ACSB-II	Power	15kw	Ultrasonic Power	3*1240w	Cleaning Circle	5-25min/circle	Air Consumption	0.4m ³ /hour	Machine Size	5310*1800*2100mm																																																	
Ultrasonic Cleaning Equipment																																																																						
Model	ACSB-II																																																																					
Power	15kw																																																																					
Ultrasonic Power	3*1240w																																																																					
Cleaning Circle	5-25min/circle																																																																					
Air Consumption	0.4m ³ /hour																																																																					
Machine Size	5310*1800*2100mm																																																																					
针管烘干机 The needle tube dryer Сушилка	20	ACHG-II	台 Set	1			<table border="1"> <tr><td>Voltage</td><td>380V 50HZ</td></tr> <tr><td>Power</td><td>9.1KW</td></tr> <tr><td>Heating output</td><td>9KW</td></tr> <tr><td>Fan output</td><td>60W</td></tr> <tr><td>Size</td><td>1250*960*1379(mm)</td></tr> <tr><td>Volume</td><td>800*800*1000(mm)</td></tr> <tr><td>Working Temperature</td><td>Room Temp-240C°</td></tr> </table>	Voltage	380V 50HZ	Power	9.1KW	Heating output	9KW	Fan output	60W	Size	1250*960*1379(mm)	Volume	800*800*1000(mm)	Working Temperature	Room Temp-240C°																																																	
Voltage	380V 50HZ																																																																					
Power	9.1KW																																																																					
Heating output	9KW																																																																					
Fan output	60W																																																																					
Size	1250*960*1379(mm)																																																																					
Volume	800*800*1000(mm)																																																																					
Working Temperature	Room Temp-240C°																																																																					
组装粘针机 Assembly stick needle machine Сборочный станок	21	ACCX-450	台 Set	2																																																																		
注射针包装机 Injection needle packing machine Упаковочный станок	22	Purchase	台 Set	4																																																																		

环氧乙烷灭菌机 Ethylene oxide sterilization machine Этиленоксид стерилизационный станок	23	Purchase	台 Set	2				
注塑机 Plastic injection Machine Литьевая машина	24	Purchase	台 Set	5				
冷流道模具护套 прессформа Sheath	25	Purchase	套 Set	3				
冷流道模具针座 Mold прессформа	26	Purchase	套 Set	3				
合计	Grand Total							